Docket No. 63258

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commission	06-16-1998 100740061	VER SHEET 0 9.5.055 ARTMENT OF GEMMERICE LY  To the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):      Ivo Agner		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Luk Fahrzeug-Hydraulik GmbH  & Co. KG
MRD 5.6.98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	lached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Zeppelinstrasse 3
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	61352 Bad Homburg, Germany
Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 27, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
	• ,	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)
09/043,048		
	Additional numbers att	ached? DiYes XIKNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		<b>₩</b> Enclosed
49.91	90)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 135 S. LaSal	le Street, Suite 900	8. Deposit account number: 06–1135
City: Chicago State:	IL <b>Z</b> IP: <u>60603</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  Donald A. Peterson	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  May 6, 1998
Name of Person Signing	7 Total number of pages including (	Signature  Date  Dover sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty Dkt #63258

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, IVO AGNER, residing in Bad Homberg, Germany and a citizen of the country of Germany, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Luk FAHRZEUG-HYDRAULIK GmbH & CO. KG, Zeppelinstraße 3, 61352 Bad Homberg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in German Patent Application No. 19628612.3, filed 16 July 1996, German Patent Application No. 19629582.3, filed 23 July 1996, and International Patent Application PCT/EP97/03761, filed 14 July 1997, entitled

## DEVICE FOR ROLL STABILIZATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in the United States of America, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

## ASSIGNOR

IVO AGNER

PATENT REEL: 9234 FRAME: 0423

1998